

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**MC(WP(C) No. 304 of 2024 with
WP(C) No. 91 of 2024 with
MC(WP(C) No. 53 of 2024**

Nongmeikapam Nimai Singh & 5 Ors.

.....Aplicant/s

- Versus -

State of Manipur & Anr.

.... Respondent/s

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA

Order

24.05.2024

[1] Heard Mr. S. Lokhendro, learned counsel for the applicants/petitioners and Mr. Shyam Sharma, learned G.A. for the State respondent.

[2] By the present application being MC(WP(C) No. 304 of 2024, the applicants seek permission of this Court to make typographical mistake in para 6 of the writ petition and by the proposed correction, the nature of the writ petition will not be changed.

[3] Mr. Shyam Sharma, learned G.A., submits that this Court may pass appropriate order.

[4] In the circumstances, the application is allowed and disposed of.

[5] The petitioner is permitted to make necessary correction in para 6 of the writ petition and file recast petition.

[6] List the remaining cases on 03.07.2024.

JUDGE

Kh. Joshua Maring